TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM836336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of inc for the receiving party Super Sports IP Holding, LLC. It is a DE LLC, not a DC LLC previously recorded on Reel 007740 Frame 0295. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Super Sports IP Holding, LLC is a DE LLC, not DC as recorded above. Previous recorded DC LLC was inadvertently listed.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JumpBunch, LLC		06/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Sports IP Holding, LLC		
Street Address:	606 Columbus Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 10024			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586608	JUMPBUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

650-218-5065 Phone:

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com Correspondent Name: Todd S. Bontemps

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd S. Bontemps
SIGNATURE:	/Todd S. Bontemps/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-7740-0295#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7740-0295#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0477

900797402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM731777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JumpBunch, LLC	LC		Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Sports IP Holding, LLC		
Street Address:	606 Columbus Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 10024			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586608	JUMPBUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-218-5065

tm@potomaclaw.com Email: Todd S. Bontemps **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd S. Bontemps
SIGNATURE:	/Todd S. Bontemps/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment JUMPBUNCH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0478

900698026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement by and between **JumpBunch**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company located at 606 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024 ("Assignor") and **Super Sports IP Holding**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company located at 606 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024 ("Assignee") memorializes the intent of the parties and is effective May 1, 2021.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark **JUMPBUNCH** (US Reg. No. 2586608) (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the Mark and the associated registration of said Mark, and any and all common law rights and interests that Assignor may own in said Mark;

Now, THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest worldwide which it may have in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor.

For and On Behalf of Assignor JumpBunch, LLC

	7/2/	
By:		
Ž	_	

 Ω , α , α

Dated: June 1, 2022

John Erlandson, President

24.04. 04.10 1, 2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 09/01/2023